

MVWC Service Project December 14, 2023

Mary Harris, 2023-25 Service Project Treasurer



- "Wow! The community support means so much. Thank You! Thank You!" Check for a Lump-\$2,000
- "We are so grateful for your support!" Moon Mountain School-\$5,000
- "Thank you for such wonderful gifts to fill my children's hearts this holiday season." Sunnyslope School -\$4,000
- "Thank you! You helped provide 400 pair of undies to Middle and High School students." The Undie Chest-\$1,500



Since 2018 the Service Project has awarded \$107,000 to 26 local organizations from funds raised by MVWC members.



 2022/23 ~\$15,000 donated by members plus holiday shopper donations of ~\$5,000.
 ~\$19,000 awarded to local organizations.

Of the money donated <1% is for expenses.

 2023/24 \$11,553.63 has been raised to date plus all the shopper donations to the Holiday Project.



Relationship between MVWC and its Service Project

MVWC

501(c)7

Fundraising



MVWC Service Project 501(c)3

Grant management + IRS compliance



- The MVWC Service Project is an IRS 501(c)3
 charity; a separate legal entity from the Moon
 Valley Women's Club (a 501(c)7 organization). It
 has a separate Board, a separate bank account,
 a separate logo and separate Bylaws.
- There is much interaction between the two entities known as the Moon Valley Women's Club and the MVWC Service Project <u>but all the</u> accounting is kept strictly separate per IRS regulations.

Member Pages ~

Newsletters & MVWC News

Directory 2023

Activity Group Information

Activity Group Leader Handbook

Events Calendar

Recognition Program

MVWC Service Project FAQ's and Documents

In Memoriam

Board Members

Documents





GENTLE REMINDER TO PAY THE CORRECT ENTITY!

 For Service Project donations: send a check to the club address, or Zelle to

mvwcserviceproject@gmail.com

 For dues and lunch payments: send a check to the club address, or Zelle to

mvwcpayment@gmail.com



The purpose of MVWC shall be to promote closer community spirit and develop neighborhood bonds through social and service activities.

MVWC Mission Statement